

## **CHANGE ORDER**

[#24]

Change	Order	Number:	24
--------	-------	---------	----

**Date:** 1/16/2024

Project Name and Number: MERA Next Generation Radio System (CA-17I119AG)

**Customer Name:** Marin County

**Customer Project Mgr:** Dave Jeffries

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

The parties agree to add specific Services for the Commdex Jail DAS redesign, additional equipment and additional installation services as further described herein.

Contract Project
Identifier (Name or 31701399 Contract Date: 03/07/17
Number):

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Marin County and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

### **Contract Price Adjustments**

Original Contract Price:		34,337,451.06
Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order numbers [1] through [23]:	\$ 12,235,226.29	
This Change Order:	\$	75,746.00
Contract Credit (If Applicable)::	\$	N/A
New Contract Price:		46,648,423.35

#### **Completion Date Adjustments**

Original Completion Date:	3/27/2019
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:	02/28/2025
New Completion Date:	02/28/2025

# MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

## **CHANGE ORDER**

[#24]

#### Equipment Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

 Addition of equipment/material (coax, connectors, passive equipment, active equipment, annunciator, etc) needed for the redesign

#### Scope of Work Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

Motorola Scope of Work, as defined in Exhibit A (Marin County Jail V3.0.4 Design) to the Contract, is to include the following:

- Redesign of DAS headend from a single BDA to a Fiber Master and Remote to accommodate new coverage demands due to the increase in coax cable and the associated losses
- Scanning of prison walls to determine acceptable locations for core drilling and wall penetrations
- 3. Core Drilling and wall penetrations to route coax per customer requirements
- 4. Delta in cost for the change to the active equipment
- 5. Annunciator will be installed the Mezz Equipment Room (3rd FI)
- 6. Jail Op position will be configured with an AUX I/O for alarm inputs

**SUA/Support Service Changes:** (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed. Must be completed by Project CSM.

N/A

#### Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

#### Contract Price Changes: (describe change or N/A)

Increase Contract Price by \$75,746 Detail Below:

#### Redesign

\$2,890 (Redesign)

#### Equipment

- \$9,615 (Addition active equipment)
- \$2,454 (New passive equipment)
- \$1,340 (Annunciator)

#### Installation Services

- \$1,172 (Install new remote and fiber amplifiers and annunciator)
- \$26,960 (Install additional 700 ft. Cat5 120 ft term and test)
- \$9,674 (Concrete wall scans 8 locations)
- \$21,641 (Concrete wall coring 15 locations)

#### Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

- 1. Customer to confirm that the existing beige cabinet in equipment room can be rolled out of the way of the area that we are planning on unitizing and or removed all together prior to commencement of activities as outlined in the Change Order #24.
- 2. Customer to provide a standard 110 volt AC quad electrical outlet in the area for the active equipment. Location to be determined at time of equipment install.



## **CHANGE ORDER**

[#24]

Payment Schedule for this Change Order: describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)						
	e of this change order.	,				
Purchase Order	Requirements for this Char	nge Order (select o	only one).			
□ A Purchase Order is required - included with this change order and is attached.						
notice to proceed	Order is required - Customer a d required, that funding has be t no further purchase orders wi	en encumbered for	_			
□ No Purchase 0	Order required - this is a \$0 Ch	nange Order, or a de	ecrease in scope.			
there are any inc the Contract, the	consistencies between the prov provisions of this Change Ord	visions of this Chand der will prevail.	tract shall remain in full force. If ge Order and the provisions of Order as of the last date signed			
Motorola Solutions, Inc.		Customer				
By: Printed Name: Title:	O volveet / runing	By: Printed Name: Title:				
Date:	1/18/2024	Date:				
· -	Rebecca L. Burbrink Motorola Solutions Project Ma	nager	Date: 1/16/24			